and to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to 
construct, install and complete the required improvements in a good and workmanlike manner. The 
estimated cost for completion of the above-mentioned work and improvement is the sum of 

TWENTY SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($26,000.00).

TWO: It is agreed that the SUBDIVIDER has furnished to the City Engineer all necessary final 
plans, profiles and standard specifications for the required public improvements; or, that in lieu of 
such final plans, profiles and specifications, the City Engineer has been furnished preliminary plans

[...]

SUBDIVISION CASH OR NEGOTIABLE SECURITY 
IMPROVEMENT AND WARRANTY PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WE

LA21G, LLC A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

as DEPOSITOR, have deposited with the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, hereinafter called the CITY, the SUM of 
THIRTY NINE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($39,000.00), lawful money of the United States or negotiable 
securities, as evidenced by separate receipt, in the sum of $39,000.00 (hereinafter called SECURITY) to be held by 
the City Treasurer until all of the requirements of the Subdivision Agreement and Contract have been satisfied and